FREE DOWNLOAD
An Integration of Microwave Single Layer and
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitor Technology
For DC Blocking
up to 100 GHz
Single Layer Capacitor:
GHz Range
Multilayer Capacitor:

NEW
Rev. B
NEW
0302
NEW
Quick Select by Size and Resonant Free Bandwidth
Recommended Mounting Methods
7169 Construction Court, San Diego, CA 92121 • Tel: 858-578-9390 • Fax: 800-538-3880 or 858-578-6225
www.presidiocomponents.com • email: info@presidiocomponents.com
* -3.0 dB at low frequency point
** Average de-embedded data
*** From -55°C to +125°C except for BB0502Y5V224M16VNT9820: -30°C to +85°C
**** Because of Class III, Y5V dielectric, BB0502Y5V224M16VNT9820 exhibits a parallel resonance at 2.5 GHz at +85°C
Case Resonant Free Typical Insertion 2 Cap. Values Temp. Presidio
Size Bandwidth* Application Loss (S21)** in parallel (pF) Coeff.*** Part Number
0502 16 kHz to 40 GHz + OC192 / OC768 -0.2 dB at 10 GHz 100,000 & 82 ± 15% BB0502X7R104M16VNT9820
-0.9 dB at 40 GHz
0302 130 kHz to 100 GHz Test Instruments -1.2 dB at 100 GHz 12,000 & 82 ± 15% BB0302X7R123M16VNT9820
-0.55 dB at 40 GHz
0502 15 GHz to 26 GHz High Frequency -0.55 dB at 25 GHz 820 & 82 0 ± 30 ppm BB0502NPO821M16VNT9820
Broadband
0502 7 kHz to 40 GHz + Temp. Stable -0.6 dB at 40 GHz 220,000 & 82 +22%, -82% BB0502Y5V224M16VNT9820****
Environment
0603 10 kHz to 20 GHz + -0.45 dB at 10 GHz 150,000 & 220 ± 15% BB0603X7R154M16VNT9221
0805 10 kHz to 20 GHz + -0.5 dB at 10 GHz 150,000 & 220 ± 15% BB0805X7R154M16VNT9221
0805 30 kHz to 20 GHz + 56,000 & 220 ± 15% BB0805X7R563M75VNT9221
0805 0.4 MHz to 20 GHz + RF Broadband -1.4 dB at 20 GHz 4,000 & 220 ± 15% BB0805X7R402M2NT9221
PC Board Observations
(a) Soft or hard substrates (alumina) are typically used at microwave frequencies.
For lowest reflection loss fused silica substrates are recommended at millimeterwave frequencies.
(b) Microstrip line width should match or come close to capacitor width to optimize capacitor performance. Fanning out the microstrip